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Seth Leonard 208-703-0662 Seth.leonard10@yahoo.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Second Base, outfield, 

catcher 12/22/2023

Joe Neal 916-260-7072 Jneal034@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent OF, C, SS, Third Base 2 years experience 12/22/2023

Tommy Stuart 240-344-7472 Thomasstuartqb1@aol.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent pg, sg 12/23/2023

Heather Lund 831-601-4166 heatherdelnero@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 2nd, Outfield

Married to Marcus 

Lund 12/30/2023

Marcus Lund 831-601-4166 marcusalund@gmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent All

Married to Heather 

Lund 12/30/2023

Cody Crider 949-573-3261 codycrider40@gmail.com Men's and Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 2nd 1/2/2024

Logan Bloedel 612-834-6003 Lbloedel25@yahoo.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield, short, second

24yo willing to play 

anywhere 1/2/2024

Cassidy Boyce 208-985-3182 hoppincass@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Right field 1/7/2024

Jason Peyovich 425-785-5584 peyovich@hotmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1st base 2nd base outfield

over 15+ of 

experience 1/15/2024

Patrick Burns 818-577-0388 burnsjpatrick@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2B, SS, RF Used to play in WA 1/22/2024

Cameron Moon 480-257-9979 cameronmoon18@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve RF, LF< SS, 2B

24 y/o, lookin for a 

team! 1/23/2024

Michael Segura 775-303-8720 michaelksegura@protonmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Outfield, Second Base Just for fun! 1/23/2024

Alyssa Segura 775-303-5326 Alyssasegura99@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Outfield, catcher, all bases Just for fun! 1/23/2024

Dave Whitlock 503-384-8010 whitlockd17@gmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent OF, 3B, SS

I'm fast and 

coordinated! 1/26/2024

Travis Johnsen 208-859-4893 futuremavdad1618@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Infield & outfield

Just moved from 

montana 2/1/2024

Jarrod Galm 619-203-1493 jmgalm@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent OF, 1B, 2B, C, P 2/7/2024

Giorgio Munoz 208-617-0232 Mindovermatter208@gmail.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent

Short Stop, Second, 

Outfield

Decent speed and 

Glove 2/10/2024

Frank Skeen 208-230-1306 frank.skeen@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent 3B, SS, 2B

Hitting Title Salt Lake 

County 2/16/2024

Jonathon Ripley 208-985-4881 jonathanripley27@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield 2/20/2024

Brandon Davey 714-801-5742 Bdavey002@aol.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Infield/outfield 2/22/2024

Dave DeCruz 408-888-5767 acousticsunrize@yahoo.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 3B, SS, 2B, LF, CF, RF

Walk on for Wood 

Bat Softball 2/22/2024

Kurtis Cochran 909-957-4728 Kurtis.cochran@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield and pitcher

I just move here from 

Vegas. 2/22/2024

Ryan Zugich 916-577-0149 forumryder@aol.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent P, infield 6'5" w/HR POWER 2/23/2024

Richard Hawksworth 208-996-1119 richardhawksworth20@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Infield / Outfield 2/25/2024

Connor Gilliland 208-407-7933 Connor.gilliland.work@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. First base/infield 2/26/2024

Jon Benedict 515-360-1296 jonmbenedict@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All 3/2/2024

Scott Cumming 208-869-4697 scottson@aol.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve P, 1B, 3B, OF Let's Play Softball! 3/3/2024

Nate McGill natermcgill@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Center 3/6/2024

Kyle Kakadelas 760-405-1055 Kakadelask21@yahoo.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Outfield I just moved here. 3/6/2024
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Kyle Kakadelas 760-405-1055 Kakadelask21@yahoo.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Outfield Just moved here. 3/7/2024

Darren Brasseur 419-295-1542 darren.brasseur@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent RC, LC, 3B, Catcher, Any.

Uppers & Ohio 

Classes A-D. 3/7/2024

Ricky Juarez 707-954-6916 Rickyj2391@aol.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield, Second Base 3/10/2024

Katelyn Franklin 530-518-9866 Franklinkatelyn27@yahoo.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 1st and outfield 3/10/2024

Adam Taylor 623-826-6831 ataylor89@hotmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 3B, SS, 1B, 2B, C 3/13/2024

Rob Wilson 208-515-4715 robianwilson@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All 3/15/2024

Jonathan Brock 858-444-5881 j_e_brock@hotmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve #B, 1B, OF 3/17/2024

Joel Davis joel.davis1@outlook.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Any 3/22/2024

Justin Jensen 406-885-4065 Justinjensen91@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve P, outfield

Itching to play ball 

again. 3/22/2024

Austin Lohman 951-776-7169 Angelsrok5@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2B, OF 3/24/2024

Matthew Bradford 801-921-9948 matthewkylebradford@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 3rd wife and I for co-ed 3/24/2024

Ashley Thomas 208-936-5043 Ashleymthomas1220@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1st, 3rd, ss, catcher, of

Can play any position 

really 3/25/2024

Ryane Andrus 208-297-9332 ryanesaurus@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent OF, 3RD

Athletic, good 

arm/aim 3/25/2024

Bailey Summers 720-979-3204 bay_summers@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Outfield first third 

shortstop

competitive softball 

in HS 3/26/2024

Michael Rowell 208-971-1886 callie.ocr@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Unknown

Gym-goer looking for 

fun 3/28/2024

Jose Valenzuela 713-352-9136 Valenzuela.jose0623@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent LF, RF, 3B, 1B

TR/F nights is my 

avaliability 3/29/2024

Chris Barr 208-854-9336 chrisbarr.b@gmail.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 3rd 3/29/2024

Chris Barr 208-854-9336 chrisbarr.b@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 3rd 3/29/2024

Yvette Gutierrez 323-383-4583 evyrocks17@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 1st Base/ Infield 4/1/2024

Hunter Crownover 208-860-4581 crownoverhunter@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All

25, very fast with 

good bat 4/2/2024

Rosalie Skefich 805-886-4097 rosalie.skefich@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent catcher, outfield active 62 year old 4/3/2024

Danny O'Neil 208-890-0554 halfbit1280@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent SS, 2nd base, outfield 2 years experience 4/4/2024

Gideon Eddy 740-507-0798 Gideoneddy31@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Short, 2nd or outfield

I can play whatever 

position 4/4/2024

jessika jones 208-917-0781 jessikajonesid@yahoo.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. non officially

new to it, runner 

&volleyball 4/7/2024

Tiffany McKee 208-919-9746 tiffanymckee13@yahoo.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 4/9/2024

Anson Grubbs 208-202-2994 ansong95@outlook.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Catcher Played 1 season 4/9/2024

Julio Garcia 208-731-5138 Jg2146634@gmail.com Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 4/15/2024

Branson Lucas 805-387-8473 lucasbranson@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve I play any position

I'm 24, Baseball 

player. 4/16/2024

Jax Enfinger 208-918-9737 jonah1203enfinger@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve CF, RF

Played for 4 years as 

a teen. 4/21/2024
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Andres Almanzar 475-218-1206 Andresalmanzar4123@gmail.com Men's Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. OF, SS 4/22/2024

Erin Davis 986-217-0149 erinhucke8@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 4/22/2024

Brad Hunt 530-409-3430 hunt_bradley@icloud.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any 4/23/2024

Cole Montgomery 949-375-5934 montgomeryc58@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1B, 3B, pitcher get out and play ball! 4/24/2024

Mike Holden 208-871-2141 mholden10@msn.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent

1st base, second base, 

catcher 4/26/2024

Amber Woken 208-559-0354 amber@woken.net Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any

Must play with 

Husband Erik 4/28/2024

Erik Woken 208-960-0055 Erik@woken.net Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2nd, short, or 3rd

Must play with wife 

Amber 4/28/2024

Jacob Morenzoni 208-800-2209 jacobmorenzoni@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Infield / outfield 5/1/2024

Stephanie Callahan 573-480-3605 Stephcallahan3@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield/Infield 5/8/2024

Morgan Franklin 208-809-1337 morganfranklin832@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1st, 2nd, outfield

Ok bat good arm and 

aim 5/9/2024

Carter Habig 541-310-7694 Chabig@eou.edu Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield and shortstop Played growing up 5/10/2024

Kenzie Fisk FiskFamily0926@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Catcher or outfield Tues/Thurs PM 5/11/2024

Karin Helton 208-488-0459 karinrosehelton@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Right Field

Love to play softball 

for fun 5/13/2024

Carter Habig 541-310-7694 chabig@eou.edu Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Ive played P, SS, 3rd, CF, RF, 

LF Good at bat 5/14/2024

Ryan Vandenberg 208-954-3386 ryryberg@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Pitcher, short stop, catcher 5/14/2024

Heith Adamson 208-972-9913 heith34@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent All 5/15/2024

Boyd Evarts 208-697-9215 boydevarts88@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield 35M, athletic 5/18/2023

Paris Colton 208-861-3109 parisalexacolton@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 5/24/2024

Pete Milos 650-490-0948 pmilos711@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Any 5/24/2024

Jarret Stinger 808-283-8224 jarret.stinger@goosehead.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Anywhere

Played in high 

school/college 5/28/2024

Jarrod Galm 619-203-1493 jmgalm@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent OF, 2B, 1B, C 5/31/2024

Jacob Morenzoni 208-800-2209 jacobmorenzoni@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. Infield/outfield 6/3/2024

Ashley Sargent 907-347-5820 amjohns16@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 6/4/2024

Cody Lockwood 714-316-4006 Lockwood.cody26@gmail.com Men's

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent OF, 12B, SS, 1B, 3B 6/5/2024

Michelle Fabian 208-571-1346 Michellefabian2005@yahoo.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. I'm athletic and fun :) 6/11/2024

Clint Bielen 530-822-6128 bielen6@att.net Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Played through high school 6/11/2024

Sam Quaintance 907-268-9833 samuel_quaintance@att.net Men's

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any. Strongest in infield 6/11/2024

Lance Coolidge 208-671-3701 Lccoolidge89@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any

Just wanna play and 

have fun! 6/12/2024

Zac Turner 209-604-1523 turnerzac@yahoo.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 1st, 3rd, outfield 6'5 260 6/12/2024
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Carlos Aruz 334-369-9147 Carlosaruz@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve P, 1B, outfield

Available M-F, will 

show up 6/13/2024

Faith Coates 208-713-9323 kckccoates@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun.

Very athletic and fast 

learner 6/17/2024

Jason Payne 208-391-5270 jasoncpayne@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve outfield, infield, pitcher

part of 3 looking for 

team 6/17/2024

Brady Payne 208-781-8449 bradydpayne@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve infield and outfield

part of 3 looking for 

team 6/17/2024

Aidan Mattingly 208-644-0234 aidanmattingly05@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve outfield

part of 3 looking for 

team 6/17/2024

Jessie Avila 208-565-8798 javila1727@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent INF 1b, OF

48m bas ankle can 

run not fast 6/18/2024

Gregory Chapel 208-800-2361 gachapel@live.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Infield/ outfield 6/21/2024

Erin Davis 986-217-0149 erinhucke8@gmail.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 6/24/2024

Robert Weaver 717-994-0669 rmweaver@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Outfield, 2nd, 3rd, 

shortstop 6/26/2024

Hugo de Grouchy 562-302-9603 hugodegrouch@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 6/28/2024

Alex Hobson 208-570-5502 hobson.alex17@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve wherever

Played highschool, 

not since 7/1/2024

Matt Sizemore 818-415-3197 mattsize@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

1B/2B/SS/HAVE pitched 

but eh

Preferably not 

Tuesdays? 7/2/2024

Paige Whelan 703-407-1407 paige.whelan@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent all

Me & hubs. Need a 

team! 7/6/2024

Carlos Kimball 714-402-5882 carlos.kimball@att.net Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve

Pitcher, outfield, & 3rd 

base

TH R; RT: L, Good 

arm, Quick 7/6/2024

samuel walkewr 208-484-7596 sjwalker1@hotmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent pitcher, catcher 7/21/2024

Nick Moyer 208-821-5567 nmoyer2525@gmail.com Men's and Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. non officially

I'm new to playing 

softball 7/22/2024

Mark Barton 208-440-2026 embarto32@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield preferred. Open to any position 7/24/2024

Trenton Hegerhorst 970-616-0752 trentonheg@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 3rd, outfield 7/28/2024

David Sauer 503-380-8367 davidsauerjr@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve SS, 2B, 3B, OF

glove, speed, base 

hitter 8/1/2024

Michael Alloggio 832-705-1126 mtalloggio@icloud.com Men's and Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 2B, SS, OF

23M, 5'6", last 

played: HS 8/4/2024

Joshua Fernau 602-317-1148 joshua.fernau00@gmail.com Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent

Outfield, 1st Base, 

Anywhere

My wife and I need a 

team! :D 8/8/2024

Brandon Plotz 510-919-7233 b_plotz101@yahoo.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent Infield/Outfield

Former Seattle 

Mariner 8/18/2024

Kelly Volken 650-464-6554 Ksvolken@yahoo.com Coed

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve All - prefer outfield.

Looking to pick up a 

team 8/22/2024

Christopher Garnett 971-708-5752 christophergarnett@hotmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve outfield, 3rd

havent played in 

years 30yo 9/2/2024

Ramil Pinzon 209-993-8952 ramilpinzon@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve Outfield 9/10/2024

Emily Tesmer 763-244-4096 etesmer16@gmail.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Any position 9/11/2024

Kara Barnes 717-419-8299 Kara@backstageops.com Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent 9/28/2024

Riley Bruneel 208-608-9477 Rbruneel@bruneel.com Men's and Coed

Competitive - Highly Skilled, & 

Consistent All 10/14/2024

Joseph Neal 916-260-7072 Jneal034@gmail.com Men's and Coed

Intermediate-Average/Below 

Average, inconsistent Outfield Fast, Decent Bat 10/23/2024
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If you have been added to a team, 

please email mcombs@meridiancity.org to be 

removed from the list.

 2024 Softball Free Agent List Updated: 10/30/2024

First Name Last Name Cell Phone E-mail Address Select Division Level of Play Position(s) played? Comments Submitted

Brandon Bittner 909-767-0899 realbrandonbittner@gmail.com Men's

Advanced-Above Average, somewhat 

competitve 10/28/2024

Chris Morin 928-522-4520 Crm7320@gmail.com Coed Recreational-Beginner's level, for fun. 1st base

Just looking to have 

fun 10/29/2024

mailto:realbrandonbittner@gmail.com
mailto:Crm7320@gmail.com

